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John Kozlowski

From: John Kozlowski <John@Kozlowski.org>

Sent: Saturday, June 22, 2013 12:18 PM

To: Render Caines (jcaines@covenantchattanooga.org)

Cc: Jeremy Gaines (jgaines@covenantchattanooga.org); Mark Griggs 

(MGriggs@ccsk12.com); Ken Henry (KHenry@mccallie.org); Mark Lander 

(Mark.Lander@chattanoogastate.edu); Tom Lowe (TLowe@Maclellan.net); Tom 

Schreiner (Tom.Schreiner@covenant.edu); Todd Smith (Todd@InRoomMedia.com); Jon 

Harris (jeh1224@aol.com); Kent Brown (kentbr00@bellsouth.net); Dean Elwood 

(DeanSElwood@gmail.com); Jefff Gaither (JGaither@gps.edu); Greg Duble 

(Greg.Duble@covenant.edu); Todd Gaither (ptoddgaither@gmail.com); Danny Grant 

(danny-grant@utc.edu); Jim Hildebrand (jimh@coker.com); Nick Lazor 

(NLazor@IndustrialScaleSystems.com); Jay Spalding (Jay.Spalding@gmail.com); Clint 

Wilkie (Clint.Wilkie@yahoo.com)

Subject: Divorce appeal

Gentlemen, 
 
It is clear that our history is one of disagreement on numerous issues.  CPC has apparently been very supportive of my 
wife separating herself from me which I argued (http://Kozlowski.org/Heartbreak) was contrary to scripture and General 
Assembly decisions.  I still stand by that.  I have now been informed that a member of your congregation, my wife, is 
planning on divorcing her husband.  I am asking that you step in to prevent this. 
 
Let me reiterate that there has been no sexual infidelity.  Let me also refer you to the General Assembly’s statement that 
I quoted previously (http://kozlowski.org/Heartbreak,PCA) “It is important to acknowledge that the view that 
―deser�on in 1 Corinthians 7 cannot be made to refer to anything but actual departure from house and home and the 
view we have stated above are both extrapolations from the Scriptural statements.”  I never left my wife.  My wife left 
me. 
 
The issues have been financial and stress.  In 22 years of marriage our average income has been a CPI adjusted 
$70K.  The problem has not been the average but the valleys.  Some, but not all, of the valleys were due to my attempts 
to rebuild my once successful business.  To that I plead guilty, but fail to see in scripture any license to support 
separation because of it. 
 
I have put a lot of stress on my family because of the risks I have taken.  Early on the risks were mostly financial and 
reputation.  They have grown to be more serious.  My work in privacy and autonomy has come under fire from many 
sources.  Post our separation I developed rootless domain name technology (http://ShofarDomain.com) that is now 
functional.  It has garnered numerous supporters since it thwarts the ICANN monopoly and pulls one thread from the 
UN’s takeover attempt of the Internet.  However, taking down a multi-billion dollar monopoly does not make friends 
and has run into difficulty.  This is an area of stress. 
 
The most significant stress comes from what I now call Matryoshka Communications 
(http://ShofarPortfolio.com/Matryoshka).  This is a refined version of what had already caused stress in my family while 
we were together.  I was hoping that the Edward Snowden disclosures would bring more people to the table since 
Matryoshka is a technical solution rather than simply another thing to rage about.  Thus far I those that will 
communicate with me state that they will not get involved because they fear the state.  I would rather recall Matthew 
10:28.  I remain convinced that to love my neighbor, and even more to love my family, I must do what the Lord has 
gifted me to do and act as a warrior in the field of technology. 
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I find it instructive that other people in the privacy work with casual sexual lifestyles, like Edward Snowden and Julian 
Assange, or outright homosexuals, like Bradley Manning and Glenn Greenwald, who have been willing to violate state 
laws are rallied around.  While someone providing a solution and is seeking to be obedient to the Lord and is currently 
within the law is ostracized. 
 
This is a stressful situation.  However, as long as the Lord allows, I will not back down on this.  I do not see any reason 
that my stand should translate into a separated family.  I am one man launching a serious and realistic salvo against the 
UN, NSA, GCHQ and others rather than focusing on developing my 401K.  I make no apologies for that. 
 
I have also made and continue to make attempts to find employment.  Several jobs have come and quickly slipped 
through my hands.  I contend that this was not due to lack of effort or incompetence on my part.  In many ways I have 
become damaged goods and it has been difficult to find employment in software or menial work.  I am also limited to 
telecommute or something in walking distance due to car trouble (http://kozlowski.org/Photo-2012-08-29).   
 
The above is really just details.  The bottom line is I love my wife and children and do not want to see a divorce on our 
future.  More importantly I believe that obedience to the Lord is for our family to be together.  Not only has the 
separation caused additional financial stress, but causes serious damage to our children.  Gentlemen you know there is 
no license for divorce here.  I appeal to you not only to prevent the divorce, but to actively pursue our 
reunification.  Silence on your part has not been supportive.  I ask that you break that silence. 
 
Respectfully, 

John Kozlowski 

 

Email: John@Kozlowski.org ● Phone: (423) 716-1066 
114 Stuart RD NE #222, Cleveland, TN 37312-4803 
Kozlowski.org ● Distinctivist.com ● Familyism.org ● HisWages.com 
ShofarNexus.com ● ShofarDomain.com ● ShofarPortfolio.com ● ShofarLeaks.com 

Duty is ours; results are God’s ● John Quincy Adams 

 


